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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 41

 10,193 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,504 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,504 

 6,241 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,806 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 487 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5 CAROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM A FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVAR BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M SPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAYGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN STIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY FREDRIC (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,553 

Unrecorded  951 

Assembly District 42

 12,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 228 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,170 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,170 

 10,746 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 786 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 181 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BEN SHARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,730 

Unrecorded  1,440 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 43

 14,892 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,287 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,287 

 13,774 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 473 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 190 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGAIL HALEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM LIPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMA J. BARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CAZABUON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,450 

Unrecorded  837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 44

 16,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 179 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,330 

 13,838 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,761 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 460 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BAILA JAKOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE COHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 GERARD KEOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA L GOKHULSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA MULTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFYA APTEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHAVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSOF FIEG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,091 

Unrecorded  1,239 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 45

 6,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,657 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,657 

 2,781 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,784 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 445 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5 CAROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSERI THOMPOOD (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLARMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,029 

Unrecorded  628 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 46

 10,283 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,702 

 5,547 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,776 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 694 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANGELO INGRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMONIC M REZZHIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN GODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA ABOULISSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA LANDSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,039 

Unrecorded  663 

Assembly District 47

 6,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 183 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,279 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,279 

 3,150 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,411 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 358 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BILL WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,923 

Unrecorded  356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 48

 6,289 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,444 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,444 

 1,922 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,494 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 686 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUMI BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVEL WISSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONIG HYMOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNICE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD . TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WIENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MORRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NIGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL OLASTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH OEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LTEVEN LENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN Z MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILLA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,154 

Unrecorded  1,290 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 49

 5,004 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,162 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,162 

 2,643 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,927 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 330 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CARMELA TROMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,905 

Unrecorded  257 

Assembly District 50

 10,373 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,617 

 9,131 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 762 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 167 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CURTIS S WILMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANI RAUL CALERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FLEMMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYSI YUN SOK (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,082 

Unrecorded  535 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 51

 9,020 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,212 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,212 

 7,394 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,008 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 213 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMEIL TIGAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZERE GOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,629 

Unrecorded  583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 52

 25,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 298 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,873 

 22,763 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,219 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 328 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKAIWUNMI DUROJAIYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA FERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DENIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN NORTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIS FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BEATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CNEISSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYTHIA HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHARPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WALLSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAIN SCHICK RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VINOCUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED ARADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATUSKIERICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SCHENKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILO ALCARAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 52

 1 MATTHEW T FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN GIGLIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFFEN EGOZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ITAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ZERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGESON (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY VOSSER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,372 

Unrecorded  1,501 

Assembly District 53

 10,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,825 

 9,574 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 463 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 122 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT SERVILLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA LEGUIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,171 

Unrecorded  654 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 54

 7,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 84 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,104 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,104 

 7,195 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 375 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 92 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 THOMAS WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAKOTA ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,672 

Unrecorded  432 

Assembly District 55

 10,242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 156 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,533 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,533 

 9,639 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 213 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 78 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINA TROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRACES HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,936 

Unrecorded  597 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 56

 14,872 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,273 

 14,214 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 229 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 85 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME FX HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CRUMWELL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJAUNER RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,548 

Unrecorded  725 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 57

 21,714 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 312 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,333 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,333 

 20,515 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 374 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 109 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AMIHA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LOHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN A. RODDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LIEBRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SHOEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,020 

Unrecorded  1,313 

Assembly District 58

 12,120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,488 

 11,306 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 257 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 77 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 EDWARD KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,651 

Unrecorded  837 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 59

 12,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 201 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,684 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,684 

 9,025 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,460 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 525 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALTON H MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE CARTER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,022 

Unrecorded  662 

Assembly District 60

 11,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,347 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,347 

 10,301 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 271 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 75 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,654 

Unrecorded  693 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Assembly District 64

 3,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,478 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,478 

 2,099 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 976 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 233 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 INDRAJIT PAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW GAISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,313 

Unrecorded  165 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 237,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,617 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  244,302 

 193,798 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,825 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (REPUBLICAN)

 5,935 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON KOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMEIL TIGAINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKAIWUNMI DUROJAIYE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIHA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA FERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DENIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO INGRATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN NORTHERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI KAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGAIL HALEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIS FITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM LIPKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRUMI BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAILA JAKOBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHARPIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVEL WISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB BEATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LOHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA TROMBA (WRITE-IN)

 14 CAROLINE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE COHON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CELINA TROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM A FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM FLEISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P. REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CNEISSEA MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONIG HYMOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS S WILMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYTHIA HAMMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELY SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHARPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNICE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEWAYNE CARTER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMONIC M REZZHIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD . TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL WALLSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDWARD KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAIN SCHICK RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE SCHACK RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZERE GOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER STRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL ACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLA TULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 GERARD KEOGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIA GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANI RAUL CALERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDRAJIT PAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB WIENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIMA J. BARER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FLEMMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O NEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VINOCUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED ARADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MATUSKIERICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SCHENKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME FX HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OLSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MORRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LEE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAVAR BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE M SPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ROTHBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH ARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE NIGUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBBY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILO ALCARAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL KESNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 LISA L GOKHULSINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS CRESPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLEIDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATTHEW GAISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUREEN GODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN GIGLIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL OLASTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA MULTZER COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA ABOULISSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTOR CAZABUON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH OEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLAN A. RODDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSERI THOMPOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OFFEN EGOZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CRUMWELL COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KRUGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAYGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ITAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP KASINITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA LIEBRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATA LANDSKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FARULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HAUGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SHOEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY ZERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYSI YUN SOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT SERVILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFYA APTEKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOJAUNER RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN STIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LTEVEN LENEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN Z MOSTOFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA URBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILLA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRACES HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY FREDRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGESON (WRITE-IN)

 139 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA LEGUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY VOSSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLARMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAKOTA ESPINOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHAVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSOF FIEG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  227,944 

Unrecorded  16,358 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:59:03PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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